[ 7035060003S

UNOFFICIAL COPjgijpiiemis

Warranty Deed

1N

Prepares By:

Chitown Law, LLC
852 N. Ashland Ave.

Chicago, lllinois 60601

Christian Bremmer

Dock 1725412060 Fee 42 G

RHSP FEE:$9.0@ RPRF FEE! £1.00

KAREN A.YRRBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 89/11/2017 B3:18 pH PG: 1 OF 3

Attorneys' Tille Guaranty Fund, Inc.
1 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2400
Chicago. IL 60806-4650

Attn; Search Department



1725412060 Page: 2 of 3

meison:  JNOFFICIAL COPY

Chitpwn Law, LLC
852 N. Ashland Ave.
Chicago, 1L 60622

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Shu Li

222 N Columbus Dr., Unit 2201
Chicagp, IL 60601

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:
Shortiu
Chricapy, 16661

SicooThie, Vot cec

VB B W iarsii s T,
St T WARRANTY DEED

Tawe TroesE, L Statuto&y \(‘!‘Ibl(:?i?ll‘sl)t,d e

THE GRANTOR(S), Racuel Zakoor and" James Zakoor of the City of gff&ﬁ , State of mﬁf, for and in
consideration of Ten Dollars (310.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND
WARRANT(S) to Shu Liu¥of (% . chwe L ettt & , Unknown , alt right, title, and
interest in the following described re!Cstate situated in the County of COOK, State of llinois, to wit:

paRcEL . ¥ @ Single Loaron

UNIT 2201 IN THE PARK MILLENNIUM CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF
49.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM ANE'1.YING WITHIN THE

BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY, OF PAKT OF. THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT
DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE' 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACKEZ AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 25, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 05204644013, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT
DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1985 AS POCUMENT NUMBER 85211829,
AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1, 1985 AND
RECORDED MARCH 25, 1986 AS DOCUMENT

NUMBER 86115106 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEVENT DATED AS OF
OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0407269 MADE BY AND
AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTFE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NAT.OMAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375 AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 17, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 64971 TO
CONSTRUCT, USE, OPERATE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT AND REPLACE THE EXTENSION OF A
BUILDING AND ITS APPURTENANCES IN THE AIR RIGHTS, LOCATED (A) ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE
HAVING AN ELEVATION OF NINETY-ONE FEET, 81X INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND (B) WITHIN
THE TRIANGULAR SHAPED AREA OF THE BLOCK MARKED "TOWER EASEMENT"; THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE
IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1 ABUT AND MAKE CONTRACT WITH THOSE IMPROVEMENTS
CONSTRUCTED ON AND ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE "LC PROPERTY" AS DESCRIBED THEREIN; AND TO
ENTER UPON THAT PART OF THE BLOCK OWNED BY "GRANTOR" AS MAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY
FOR THE PURPOSE OF WINDOW WASHING, CAULKING TUCK POINTING, SEALING AND ANY OTHER
MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE COMMON BOUNDARIES
OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIRED THEREIN, ALL AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE
LAND DESCRIBED AS THE "LC PROPERTY" DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN.

PARCEL 3
EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS
AND RESTRICTIONS DATED MARCH 23, 1988 AND RECORDED MARCH 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER



1725412060 Page: 3 of 3
88121032 MADE BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS

TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUMN@FFWI P AS TRUST NO. 104126-09,
AMERICAN NATIONAL U l’m@ TRUSTEE UNDER A TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46968, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1982 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 56375, ILLINOIS CENTER CORPORATION AND METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, AND
AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS
DATED OCTOBER 1, 1994 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04002370 TO ENTER
UPON THE "PROJECT SITE" AND OVER THE "PROJECT" FOR THE PURPOSES OF INSTALLING, MAINTAINING
AND REPLACING CAISSON BELLS WHICH MAY EXTEND IN THE 'PROJECT SITE"; PROTECTING THE ROOF OF
THE PROJECT DURING CONSTRUCTION; INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING THE FLASHING
BETWEEN IMPROVEMENTS ON PARCEL 1 AND ABUTTING IMPROVEMENTS ON THE "PROJECT SITE";
INSTALLING, MAINTAINING AND REPLACING ARCHITECTURAL ORNAMENTATIONS AND FEATURES WHICH
MAY EXTEND IN THE "PROJECT SITE" OVER THE ROOF LINE OF THE "PROJECT; CONSTRUCTING,
MAINTAINING AND REPLACING IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL |; WINDOW WASHING,
CAULKING, TUCK POINTING AND SEALING; ANY OTHER MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR OF THE
IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED OR TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1 ALONG THE COMMON
BOUNDARIES OF #ARCEL | AND "PROJECT SITE" AND ANY OTHER ENCROACHMENT INTO THE AIR SPACE
ABOVE THE "PROJFZT AS MAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE
AND REPAIR OF BU'LLINGS ON PARCEL [; AND FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM PARCEL 1
QVER THE "PROJECT" .AND "PROJECT SITE", ALL DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DOCUMENT OVER THE
LAND DESCRIBED AS THI. "FROJECT SITE" DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" THEREIN.

PARCEL 4: :
EASEMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL SUPFORT, PARKING, VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN EGRESS AND INGRESS,
AMONG OTHERS, FOR THE BENEFIT & PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY

DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS BY MCZ/CENTRUM
MILLENNIUM, L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMiTED LIABILITY COMPANY AND MCZ/CENTRUM MILLENNIUM
GARAGE, L.L.C., AN ILLINOQIS LIMITED LIAB/LITY. COMPANY DATED DECEMBER 16, 2004 AND RECORDED
DECEMBER 22, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 0435734062 AND 0505619072

Trhug g Nown- homestend Rroprtyat to Grantor Jaw‘es Zn‘(m(‘

Permanent Index Number(s): 17-10-316-033-1216
Property Address: 222 N Columbus Dr., Unit 2201, Chicago, IL 60C0)

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 200 7 and thereafter, 2ad 41l covenants, restrictions, and conditions of
record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exempticas aws of the State of llinois.

H 1
Dated this Zf - dayof AMEyCr— . COC7 e
- PR - . ——_— - . . 7
ol
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 06-5ep-2017 =3 an:.,t' &
e e, COUNTY: 146.50 4
e 3 : L
i ILLINOIS: 293.00
< - TOTAL: 439.50 o
17-10-316033-1216 | 2017080166755 | 1-404-816-320 ( / James ﬁkmr
'REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 06-Sep-2017
STATEOF | L ) CHICAGO: 2,197.50
) SS. : CTA: 879.00
COUNTY ) TOTAL: 307650
OF (00K 17-10-316-033.1216 | 20170801616755 | 0-835-879-296

* Total does not include any applicabie penalty or interest due,

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Raquel Zakoor and
James Zakoor, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose natne(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as
his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of
homestead.

. . {_‘
CHRISTIAN BREMMER nder my hand and notarial seal, this Y mday of  Alps! | Yo

Ofticial Sea|

Notary Pybyic St ‘
FHONC - State of Nling
My Commission Expires Jun 14, 25020




